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Stat..e.t·1V

Statement sbowlnl particulars of orla-
nls.tions who have been refused permission duriog 1985-Reply to part (0) of tho question.

s. Name of the Orsanisation
No.

_--- ---,_,. ~---_, .. -'-~-~--~P'-""---""_""---------

1 2

1. Sri Saraswathy Vidya Mandir,
Bangalore.

2. Al-lamaiatul-Islamia, Tilukhama,
Basli. U.P.

3. Depressed People's Welfare Association, La]gudi, Trichi District,
Tamil Nr.du.

4. Jamaiat-UJ .. Hidaya.
(Rajasthan).

Jaipur

~. India Youth Centre Trust. New
Delhi.

6. Fr. Francis Martin Sncba Jyoti.
Kumbagud, Banlalore.

.7. Sbiromani Ourdwara Parbhandak Committee, Amritsar.

8. lamat-e-IsJami Hind, New Delhi.

9. All India Majlis-c-Tamir-e-MilIat,
Hyderabad.

10. R.C.
Parish.
District
Nadu).

Mission, Kalathinampet
Kalathilveodrarpettai,

Tricbj .. 621702 (Tamil

*Wbile permission was liven in respect of some requests to receive forcian cootri-
"\ltio~; i~ "9'11,,, it WIl' ref~.ed,

Statement-V

(f) Particulars of associations whoso' application for permission to accept foreign contribution were pending as on 1.1.1986.

S. Name of tbe Organisation
No.

---------------_._----
1. Consumers' Education

Protection Foundation.
Karnataka.

and
Udipi.

2. Sri Saraswatby Vidya Mandir.
Baogalore.

3. Indian Hockey Federation, New
Delhi.

4. Institute of Asian Studies, Madras.

S. Karamappa Multipurpose Society, Distt. Sa.rguija (M.P.)

6. Sind Brahma Siksha Sammellan,
Bombay.

7. Oolpara Taneyandra Vidayalaya.
Distt. Bjrhhum (W.B.)

8. Raochi Consortium for Commnnity Forestry, Ranchi, Bihar.

9. Carrey Baptist Church, Calcutta.

10. Education Aduio1ogy and Research
Society, Bombay.

11. Friends of Moral Re-armament,
New Delhi.

Committee to suggest special provisions to resist deforestatIon

8414. SHRI PRIYA RANJAN DAS
MUNSI: Will the PRIME Ml~ISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposo· to appoint a Committee to suggest special provisions in over), State to resist deforest.-
~ioni
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(b) whether Government are aware of deforestation in West Bengal specialty Dortbern part of State and jf so, whether Government propose to appropriately advise tbe Government of West Bengal in this reaard; and

(c) whether Government also propose to involve voluntary organisations and sociotles io social forestry programme ?

THB MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND
FORESTS (SHRI Z. R. ANSARI) : (a) No,
Sir.

(b) The State Government has reported tbat no appreciable deforestation has taken place in tbe northern part of West Benga).
Analysis of data from satellite imagery itidicates that forest cover over a substantial area of 1844 square kilometer was lost in West Bengal during the period 1975 to 1982.
All State Governments including West Denial have been requested to take up a comprehensive set of measures to arrest deforestation.

(c) Yes, Sir.

Aid to Nicaragua

8415. SHRI PRIY A RANJAN DAS
MUNSI: Win the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFf AIRS be pl,ased to state :

(a) whether Government are aware of the difficulties being faced by the Government of Nicaragua due to economic blockade;

(b) whether Government are sending a team to assess the situation there;

(0) whether Government are sending them economic. military and medical aids;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI K.R. NARAYANAN): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir. At the invitation of the Goveroment of Nicaragua, an India techno ..
economic deleaation visited Ni~ara3ua from
~r4 '9 7n~ April, 198~.

(c) and (d). In 1985 a gift of Rupees one lakh worth of medical supplies was made in response to a request from Government of Nicaragua. Possibilities of bilateral economic cooperation in the fields of agriculture, industry, trade and technical expertise are being examined. No military aid has been requested or given.

[Translation]

BSF in Assam

8416. SHRI BALWANT SINOH
RAMOOWALIA =

SHRI TEJA SINGH DARDI :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that services of Border Security Force were utilised in the first week of April, t 986 in order to main ..
tain law and order situation in Soutb
Assam area;

(h) if so, the facts in this regard; and

(c) whether Government propose to extend further cooperation to A3sam Government with a view to deal with the elerr.ents engaged in disintegrating the country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL
SECURITY (SHRJ ARUN NEHRU) : (a) to (c). Following a request from the Dt"puty Commissioner, Cachar, a BSF unit was deployed in Silchar on law and order duty in aid of Civil Authority from 5th to 7th April, 1986. Assistance as necessary and feasible is always extended.

[English]

Urbanisation of Rural Population

8417. SHRI N. DENNIS:
SHRI AMARSINGH RATHAWA:

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pJeased to state:

(a) the steps Government propose to take to check the speedy urbanisaei<;m of rural popu~ation;

